

# Additional information

## Five-year history

At 30 June

	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY14	FY13
<b>Financial performance (\$'000)</b>					
Sales revenue	43,649	69,287	115,910	170,862	137,287
Total revenue	46,695	113,067	121,512	179,673	165,870
Income tax benefit / (expense)	–	–	(10,681)	(10,681)	(391)
Profit / (loss) after tax	(22,661)	(33,196)	(80,646)	37,895	61,004
<b>Financial position (\$'000)</b>					
Total assets	513,493	454,105	484,174	562,620	498,866
Total equity	439,485	369,645	401,916	482,524	440,085
<b>Production and Reserves</b>					
Production – oil (mmbbls)	0.75	1.00	1.35	1.38	1.25
2P Reserves – oil (mmboe)	9.3	10.4	11.3	13.3	10.8
2P Reserves – gas (mmboe)	74.7	73.0	83.3	26.6	26.6
<b>Other capital expenditure (\$'000)</b>					
Property, plant and equipment and intangibles	2,863	6,888	8,796	12,501	20,129
<b>Share information</b>					
Issued shares	1,442,250,404	1,152,686,422	1,149,657,377	1,146,343,917	1,140,804,837
Weighted average shares	1,252,319,487	1,152,686,422	1,149,307,488	1,143,837,116	1,134,792,989
Share price	0.28	0.26	0.28	0.70	0.59
<b>Ratios</b>					
Basic earnings / (loss) per share (cents)	(1.81)	(2.88)	(6.11)	3.31	5.38
Earnings / (loss) per share (cents) diluted	(1.81)	(2.88)	(7.02)	3.28	5.32
<b>General (\$'000)</b>					
Market capitalisation	396,619	293,935	321,904	796,709	673,075
Current Liabilities	29,666	35,490	29,831	37,188	32,430
Profit / (loss) from continuing operations before tax	(22,661)	(33,196)	(91,327)	48,575	61,395
Interest income	1,885	1,510	634	1,678	5,421
Depreciation and amortisation	21,145	23,605	24,744	27,424	21,630
Impairment	–	69,673	96,963	–	2,300
Exploration expenses	8,688	2,268	18,430	16,759	12,843